Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 November 2020

Organisation Name

Atlantis City Water Polo And Aquatics Club
Incorporated

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland Trotting Club Incorporated
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated

Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated

Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball
Incorporated

Big Brothers Big Sisters Of Nelson-Tasman
Brake (New Zealand)

Bug 4/2 Incorporated

Campus Radio Bfm Limited

Canterbury Caledonian Society Incorporated
Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation
Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated
Childrens Bible Ministries Incorporated

Claudelands Croquet Club Incorporated

Cornwall Districts Cricket And Sports Association

Incorporated

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union
(Incorporated)

Drury United Football Club Incorporated
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated
Early Discoveries Charitable Trust Board
Eastern Suburbs Gymnastics Club Incorporated
Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated
Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated

Hamilton Hornets Rugby League And Sports Club

Incorporated
Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club
Incorporated

Howick Gymnastic Club Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand
(ldfnz) Incorporated

Indian Association (Manukau) New Zealand
Incorporated

Kidscan Charitable Trust

Kohimarama Yacht Club Incorporated

Manukau Auckland Volleyball Association
Incorporated

Marist Eastern Junior Rugby Club Incorporated
Mosgiel Central Kindergarten

Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated)
Nelson College

New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Sport

Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Arts And Culture
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport

Sport

Requested Amount
$5,916.00
$5,000.00

$75,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,593.00
$10,000.00
$4,970.00
$7,718.00
$8,722.68
$2,000.00
$12,498.00
$6,000.00
$3,762.86
$4,628.75
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$19,069.00
$6,000.00
$11,570.00
$8,351.00
$1,759.00
$8,000.00
$7,825.00
$19,354.00
$9,000.00
$13,000.00
$6,000.00
$94,150.00
$18,440.00
$17,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,412.98
$500.00
$2,910.31
$5,016.79

$15,125.00

Reason

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DRS5, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR2

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR4

DR1

DR1

DR1



New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated
Ngaki Tamariki Trust

Ngatea Primary School

North Shore United Association Football Club
Incorporated

Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated
NZ Rural Games Trust

Papakura Bowling Club Incorporated
Papamoa Mount Pony Club Incorporated
Parent To Parent New Zealand Incorporated
Restored In Motion Trust

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust
Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated

Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust
St Heliers Glendowie Playcentre

St John Of God Hauora Trust

Supporting Families In Mental lliness New Zealand
(Sfnz) Limited

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Talk Link Trust

Te Atatu Association Football Sports And Social Club
Incorporated

Te Whanau Tupu Ngatahi O Aotearoa - Playcentre
Aotearoa

Te Whakaora Tangata
Thames Valley Touch Association Incorporated

The Alfriston College Board Of Trustees

The College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports
Club Incorporated

The Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated

The Duke Of Edinburghs International Award Aotearoa
New Zealand | Hillary Award

The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated
The Edgecumbe College Board Of Trustees

The Epsom Girls' Grammar School Board Of Trustees
The Freyberg High School Board Of Trustees

The James Cook High School Board Of Trustees

The Nga Iwi School Board Of Trustees

The Nga Miro Charitable Trust

The One Tree Hill College Board Of Trustees

The Papakura High School Board Of Trustees

The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated

The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of
Trustees

The St Mary's College (Ponsonby) Board Of Trustees
The Starjam Charitable Trust
The Tangaroa College Board Of Trustees

The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Incorporated

Community
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Community
Sport

Arts And Culture

$40,922.56
$12,000.00
$39,000.00
$14,400.00
$6,000.00
$43,545.00
$6,395.00
$1,315.00
$2,400.00
$8,000.00
$13,020.00
$3,000.00
$12,840.00
$17,800.00
$7,200.00
$7,533.00
$15,000.00
$18,526.86
$5,481.00
$8,140.70
$4,830.00
$10,009.00
$4,601.65
$28,800.00
$4,158.24
$10,092.00
$15,966.43
$20,000.00
$26,550.00
$5,559.50
$16,000.00
$39,642.50
$4,876.00
$3,808.71
$16,959.00
$16,675.00
$5,336.00
$10,000.00
$34,899.73
$16,500.00
$8,426.00
$18,118.75
$3,000.00
$10,000.00

$8,259.00

DR6

DR1, DR4, DR9

DR1, DR12

DR1, DR5, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR2, DR5, DR9

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR12

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR2

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1



Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation
Waiheke Island Supported Homes Trust
Wellington Touch Association Incorporated
Whatawhata School Pta

Whenuakite School Fundraising Team

Ysar Trust

Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Community

Total Amount:

$9,029.89 DR1, DR5
$8,400.00 DR1, DR4, DR5
$3,639.50 DR1, DR4
$20,000.00 DR1
$914.23 DR1
$15,000.00 DR1, DR4

$1,134,862.62

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purposel/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




