

## Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 25 November 2020

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Atlantis City Water Polo And Aquatics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,916.00	DR1
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Auckland Trotting Club Incorporated	Community	\$75,000.00	DR1
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1
Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$5,000.00	DR1
Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball Incorporated	Sport	\$1,593.00	DR1
Big Brothers Big Sisters Of Nelson-Tasman	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR5
Brake (New Zealand)	Health/Welfare	\$4,970.00	DR1
Bug 4/2 Incorporated	Community	\$7,718.00	DR1
Campus Radio Bfm Limited	Arts And Culture	\$8,722.68	DR1
Canterbury Caledonian Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation	Sport	\$12,498.00	DR1
Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1
Childrens Bible Ministries Incorporated	Community	\$3,762.86	DR1
Claudelands Croquet Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,628.75	DR1
Cornwall Districts Cricket And Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union (Incorporated)	Sport	\$7,000.00	DR1
Drury United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,069.00	DR1
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated	Community	\$6,000.00	DR1
Early Discoveries Charitable Trust Board	Research And Education	\$11,570.00	DR1
Eastern Suburbs Gymnastics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,351.00	DR1
Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,759.00	DR1
Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1
Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport	\$7,825.00	DR1, DR5
Hamilton Hornets Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,354.00	DR1, DR5
Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	DR1
Howick Gymnastic Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,000.00	DR1
Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (Idfnz) Incorporated	Community	\$6,000.00	DR1
Indian Association (Manukau) New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$94,150.00	DR2
Kidscan Charitable Trust	Community	\$18,440.00	DR1
Kohimarama Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,000.00	DR1
Manukau Auckland Volleyball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR5
Marist Eastern Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,412.98	DR1, DR5
Mosgiel Central Kindergarten	Research And Education	\$500.00	DR1, DR4
Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$2,910.31	DR1
Nelson College	Sport	\$5,016.79	DR1
New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,125.00	DR1

New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated	Community	\$40,922.56	DR6
Ngaki Tamariki Trust	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1, DR4, DR9
Ngatea Primary School	Research And Education	\$39,000.00	DR1, DR12
North Shore United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,400.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1
NZ Rural Games Trust	Community	\$43,545.00	DR1
Papakura Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,395.00	DR1, DR5
Papamoa Mount Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,315.00	DR1
Parent To Parent New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$2,400.00	DR1, DR5
Restored In Motion Trust	Community	\$8,000.00	DR1
Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$13,020.00	DR1
Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1
Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,840.00	DR1
Sikh Sangat NZ Trust	Community	\$17,800.00	DR1, DR5
-	·		DR1
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Community	\$7,200.00	
St Heliers Glendowie Playcentre	Community	\$7,533.00	DR1
St John Of God Hauora Trust  Supporting Families In Mental Illness New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR2, DR5, DR9
(Sfnz) Limited	Health/Welfare	\$18,526.86	DR1, DR5
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated	Community	\$5,481.00	DR1
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community	\$8,140.70	DR1, DR5
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,830.00	DR1
Talk Link Trust	Community	\$10,009.00	DR1
Te Atatu Association Football Sports And Social Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,601.65	DR1
Te Whanau Tupu Ngatahi O Aotearoa - Playcentre Aotearoa	Research And Education	\$28,800.00	DR1, DR5
Te Whakaora Tangata	Community	\$4,158.24	DR1
Thames Valley Touch Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,092.00	DR1
The Alfriston College Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$15,966.43	DR1
The College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR12
The Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$26,550.00	DR1, DR5
The Duke Of Edinburghs International Award Aotearoa New Zealand   Hillary Award	Community	\$5,559.50	DR1
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,000.00	DR1
The Edgecumbe College Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$39,642.50	DR1
The Epsom Girls' Grammar School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$4,876.00	DR1
The Freyberg High School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$3,808.71	DR1
The James Cook High School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$16,959.00	DR1, DR5
The Nga Iwi School Board Of Trustees	Health/Welfare	\$16,675.00	DR2
The Nga Miro Charitable Trust	Community	\$5,336.00	DR1, DR5
The One Tree Hill College Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Papakura High School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$34,899.73	DR1
The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,500.00	DR1
The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$8,426.00	DR1
The St Mary's College (Ponsonby) Board Of Trustees	Community	\$18,118.75	DR1
The Starjam Charitable Trust	Community	\$3,000.00	DR1
The Tangaroa College Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$8,259.00	DR1
·			

Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation	Arts And Culture	\$9,029.89	DR1, DR5
Waiheke Island Supported Homes Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,400.00	DR1, DR4, DR5
Wellington Touch Association Incorporated	Sport	\$3,639.50	DR1, DR4
Whatawhata School Pta	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1
Whenuakite School Fundraising Team	Research And Education	\$914.23	DR1
Ysar Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR4
	Total Amount:	\$1,134,862.62	

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority